ETAS ID: TM455366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation		12/11/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steve Furgal's International Tennis Tours		
Street Address:	Fifteen Piedmont Center, Suite 1550		
Internal Address:	3575 Piedmont Road, N.E.		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4375497	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2023704750 Phone:

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174349 SFITT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy McNeilly
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy McNeilly/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Prospect - Primesport - TM Release (SFITT)#page1.tif source=Prospect - Primesport - TM Release (SFITT)#page2.tif source=Prospect - Primesport - TM Release (SFITT)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0798

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 11, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (the "Agent") under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Original Trademark Security Agreement") by STEVE FURGAL'S INTERNATIONAL TENNIS TOURS, a California corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "A&R Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Original Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and the other Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Trademark Security Agreement the security interest granted to the Agent on the Trademark Collateral was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2014 at Reel 5307 and Frame 0358; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement the security interest granted to the Agent on the Trademark Collateral was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2015 at Reel 5458 and Frame 0391.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, and any of its designees, to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0799 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Agent has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Steve Furgal's International Tennis Tours		4375497	July 30, 2013
	Description of Mark: Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of an image of the planet earth. Going around the planet is a tennis ball and behind the tennis ball are swoosh lines portraying travel.		

RECORDED: 12/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0801